Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102 Office: (606) 928-9808

Fax: (606) 928-4788



June 3, 2024

Public Service Commission
Attn: Linda C. Bridwell - Executive Director
211 Sower Blvd.
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2014-00267 – Surcharge Activity Report

Ms. Bridwell,

Please take a moment to review the status and actions Cannonsburg Water District has taken this month to gain control of its water loss.

Leak detection and repair efforts have been on going throughout the month resulting and a sizable amount in water loss reduction in gallons.

With on going leak detection and repairs, Cannonsburg Water has achieved its lowest recorded water loss in terms of percentage as well as gallons.

Shopes Creek main replace project is nearing the bidding phase of the project. Along with this project, Cannonsburg Water has two other water loss projects that have made it through the project ranking and approval process with the FIVCO Add District. We look forward to updating soon on the complete scope of these two new projects with the PSC.

If at any time, you have any questions or concerns regarding this report please, do not hesitate to contact me for further information.

Sincerely,

Tim Webb

District Manager